
CITY OF PROSSER, WASHINGTON
RESOLUTION NO. 12-1392

A RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY OF THE CITY
OF PROSSER TO BE SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE DISPOSAL
OF SAID PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, the City of Prosser has accumulated certain items of personal property which items
are listed on the attached exhibit "A", which items are no longer needed by the City of Prosser; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Prosser believes that such property is surplus to the
needs of the City and disposal of such property is for the common benefit;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Prosser as
follows:

1. That the property listed on the attached Exhibit "A" is hereby declared surplus to the needs of
the City of Prosser;

2. That it is deemed to be for the common benefit of the Citizens of the City of Prosser to
dispose of such surplus property; and

3. That the Mayor or his/her designee is authorized to dispose of the items listed on Exhibit "A"
in a commercially reasonable manner which will be in the best interest of the City of Prosser,
including but not limited to negotiation by private sale, auction or if the cost of sale exceeds
the value of the property by disposal or donation to a charitable organization.

. ADOPTE.D bXJ2e City Council of the City of Prosser and APPROVED by the Mayor of the
CIty of Prosser thIs 't:l day of May, 2012.

City Clerk

City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO FORM:



COP #
001762
000391
000216
000445
003288
002631
000483
002174

03162

000851
000112
000042
000096
000078
000080
000110
000021
000031
000034
000059
000061
000062
000074
000078
000080
000088
000096
000098

EXHIBIT"A"

Description
Desk
Table/Desk
Grey 3 set loekers
Red 4 set loekers
Brown old mini-fridge
White old mini-fridge
Lawn Chief Push Mower
Staeking office chair
(9) Stacking office chairs
Utility Box truck bed Mount
Irrigation Pipe Trailer
Tiger Mower Arm Dock
(4) Utility Box Diamond Plate Side Mount
Delta Tool Box
Office Chair (broken)
Plastic Garbage Can (broken)
Portable Heater
Roper Dishwasher
Water Bath
Hach Spectrometer
Spectrometer ISCO
Refrigerator
Craftsmen 7-1/4 Circular Saw
Makita 5" Side Grinder
Miller Retractable Winch
Wotk Winch
Cutting Torch
Drying Oven - Lab Line
Water Bath - Precision
Hach Spectrometer
Roper Refrigerator
Roper Dishwasher
Ion Meter


